IHSAA OFFICIAL SECTIONAL WRESTLING RESULTS REPORT

Center School: Lawrence Central
Date: 1-29-11
Tournament Director: Alfie Hernandez

103 Results

1st Place - Nathan Boston g™ 33-0 Lawrence North
2nd Place - Antonio Perez 10 34-4 Manual

3rd Place - John Devine o 20-15 Cathedral

4th Place - David McCarthy o 25-13 Scecina

5th Place - Forfeit
6th Place - Forfeit

112 Results

1st Place - Dominique Price 12" 32-0 Arsenal Tech
2nd Place - Riley Newkirk 10" 28-7 Lawrence Central
3rd Place - Alex Sparks 10" 26-8 Lawrence North
4th Place - Pedro Perez 11" 29-8 Manual

5th Place - John Hummel 10" 19-13 Cathedral

6th Place - Roch Leffler o 24-14 Scecina

119 Results

1st Place - Charlie McGinley 1™ 350 Arsenal Tech
2nd Place - Robert Boston 11" 28-4 Lawrence North
3rd Place - Michael Venezia 11" 32-4 Cathedral

4th Place - Micgail Fields 12" 26-16 Howe Academy
5th Place - Jesus Salinas 11" 5-14 North Central
6th Place - Joe Smedley 10" 5-9 Lawrence Central
125 Results

1st Place - Max Brutus 10" 27-8 Lawrence Central
2nd Place - Aaron Thurman 12" 27-4 Arsenal Tech
3rd Place - Rene Briseno 12" 23-8 Lawrence North
4th Place - Brant Larson o 19-10 Cathedral

5th Place - Andrew Ciresi 1™ 316 Bishop Chatard
6th Place - Alex Muller 11" 612 North Central
130 Results

1st Place - Brian Harvey 11" 36-0 Cathedral

2nd Place - Jordan Johnson 12" 33-2 Lawrence North
3rd Place - Curtis Vance 11" 17-10 Broad Ripple
4th Place - Koffi Mwiinga 11" 9-18 North Central
5th Place - Dominic Nelis 11" 20-15 Howe Academy
6th Place - Max Taylor o 18-17 Bishop Chatard
135 Results

1st Place - Vinny Corsaro o 32-5 Cathedral

2nd Place - Charlie Smith 12" 34-4 North Central
3rd Place - Ricardo Briseno 12" 15-7 Lawrence North
4th Place - Matt Barkley 12" 27-11 Bishop Chatard
5th Place - Thomas Bullock 12" 20-8 Scecina

6th Place - McKeith Pearson 11" 21-14 Arsenal Tech



140 Results

1st Place - Matt Rattay
2nd Place - Scott Swingle
3rd Place - Alex Taylor
4th Place - Laron Sylvest
5th Place - Tyree Avery
6th Place - Kevin Haas

145 Results

1st Place - Tiandre Edwards
2nd Place - Clay LaBarr

3rd Place - Corey Gorman
4th Place - Joseph Doucleff
5th Place - Connor Lenahan
6th Place - Philip Helms

152 Results

1st Place - lan Ford

2nd Place - Nestor Castillo
3rd Place - Eric Todderud
4th Place - Greg Johnson
5th Place - Dareon Fuller
6th Place - Michael Weimer

160 Results

1st Place - Tyler Willis

2nd Place - Michael Taylor

3rd Place - William Clinkscales
4th Place - Patrick Rivelli

5th Place - Randy Burnett

6th Place - Damon Brooks

171 Results

1st Place - Mike Smith

2nd Place - Brandon Douthitt
3rd Place - Maxx Hamm

4th Place - Kyle Sprunger
5th Place - Noah Perdue

6th Place - Alex Riley

189 Results

1st Place - Jeremy Haskett

2nd Place - Joe Fehribach

3rd Place - Darrell Hogue

4th Place - John White

5th Place - Fabian Castle-Church
6th Place - Desean Mills

215 Results

1st Place - Wesley Bernard
2nd Place - Joshua Jones
3rd Place - Alex Bill

4th Place - Anton Craig

5th Place - Steven Cox

6th Place - Rayshawn Smith

1 2th

1 2th

1 1th

33-3

17-15
20-13
21-18
17-13
18-19

20-2
28-7
15-15
29-8
22-14
19-15

26-10
16-14
16-21
18-16
20-16
20-19

36-0
19-5
12-4
30-8
27-8

38-1
23-12
22-16
23-14
19-16
2-6

35-3
32-4
10-11
12-18
15-18
12-21

31-8
31-7
29-9
15-8
5-9

7-20

Lawrence North
Lawrence Central
Bishop Chatard
Arsenal Tech
Broad Ripple
Cathedral

North Central
Lawrence Central
Lawrence North
Scecina
Cathedral

Broad Ripple

North Central
Lawrence North
Cathedral
Arsenal Tech
Arlington
Bishop Chatard

Cathedral
Lawrence Central
North Central
Bishop Chatard
Arsenal Tech
Lawrence North

North Central
Lawrence North
Cathedral

Bishop Chatard
Arlington
Lawrence Central

Lawrence North
Bishop Chatard
North Central
Cathedral
Broad Ripple
Arlington

Cathedral

Broad Ripple
Bishop Chatard
Lawrence North
Lawrence Central
Howe Academy



285 Results

1st Place - Willie Henson 12t 32-0 North Central
2nd Place - Eric Thigpen 12" 20-3 Lawrence Central
3rd Place - Eric Deitchman 12" 286 Bishop Chatard
4th Place - Levi Kinney 1™ 27-10 Cathedral

5th Place - Dustin Feltner 10" 29-9 Scecina

6th Place - Deon Lockhart 11" 12-22 Lawrence North

Team Scores

1. Lawrence North 236
2. Cathedral 2125
3. North Central 174
4, Lawrence Central 136
5. Bishop Chatard 117.5
6. Arsenal Tech 97

7. Broad Ripple 56

8. Scecina 48

9. Manual 31
10. Howe Academy 24
11. Arlington 20.5

Officials:

1. Jim Hoover
2. James Myers
3. Wade Wells
4. Michael Harlow



