

IHSAA OFFICIAL SECTIONAL WRESTLING RESULTS REPORT

Center School: Lawrence Central

Date: 1-29-11

Tournament Director: Alfie Hernandez

103 Results 1st Place - Nathan Boston 2nd Place - Antonio Perez 3rd Place - John Devine 4th Place - David McCarthy 5th Place - Forfeit 6th Place - Forfeit	9 th 10 9 th 9 th	33-0 34-4 20-15 25-13	Lawrence North Manual Cathedral Scecina
112 Results 1st Place - Dominique Price 2nd Place - Riley Newkirk 3rd Place - Alex Sparks 4th Place - Pedro Perez 5th Place - John Hummel 6th Place - Roch Leffler	12 th 10 th 10 th 11 th 10 th 9 th	32-0 28-7 26-8 29-8 19-13 24-14	Arsenal Tech Lawrence Central Lawrence North Manual Cathedral Scecina
119 Results 1st Place - Charlie McGinley 2nd Place - Robert Boston 3rd Place - Michael Venezia 4th Place - Micgail Fields 5th Place - Jesus Salinas 6th Place - Joe Smedley	11 th 11 th 11 th 12 th 11 th 10 th	35-0 28-4 32-4 26-16 5-14 5-9	Arsenal Tech Lawrence North Cathedral Howe Academy North Central Lawrence Central
125 Results 1st Place - Max Brutus 2nd Place - Aaron Thurman 3rd Place - Rene Briseno 4th Place - Brant Larson 5th Place - Andrew Ciresi 6th Place - Alex Muller	10 th 12 th 12 th 12 th 11 th 11 th	27-8 27-4 23-8 19-10 31-6 6-12	Lawrence Central Arsenal Tech Lawrence North Cathedral Bishop Chatard North Central
130 Results 1st Place - Brian Harvey 2nd Place - Jordan Johnson 3rd Place - Curtis Vance 4th Place - Koffi Mwiinga 5th Place - Dominic Nelis 6th Place - Max Taylor	11 th 12 th 11 th 11 th 11 th 9 th	36-0 33-2 17-10 9-18 20-15 18-17	Cathedral Lawrence North Broad Ripple North Central Howe Academy Bishop Chatard
135 Results 1st Place - Vinny Corsaro 2nd Place - Charlie Smith 3rd Place - Ricardo Briseno 4th Place - Matt Barkley 5th Place - Thomas Bullock 6th Place - McKeith Pearson	9 th 12 th 12 th 12 th 12 th 11 th	32-5 34-4 15-7 27-11 20-8 21-14	Cathedral North Central Lawrence North Bishop Chatard Scecina Arsenal Tech

140 Results 1st Place - Matt Rattay 2nd Place - Scott Swingle 3rd Place - Alex Taylor 4th Place - Laron Sylvest 5th Place - Tyree Avery 6th Place - Kevin Haas	12 th 10 th 12 th 9 th 11 th	33-3 17-15 20-13 21-18 17-13 18-19	Lawrence North Lawrence Central Bishop Chatard Arsenal Tech Broad Ripple Cathedral
145 Results 1st Place - Tiandre Edwards 2nd Place - Clay LaBarr 3rd Place - Corey Gorman 4th Place - Joseph Doucleff 5th Place - Connor Lenahan 6th Place - Philip Helms	12 th 11 th 12 th 12 th 12 th 10 th 12 th	20-2 28-7 15-15 29-8 22-14 19-15	North Central Lawrence Central Lawrence North Scecina Cathedral Broad Ripple
152 Results 1st Place - Ian Ford 2nd Place - Nestor Castillo 3rd Place - Eric Todderud 4th Place - Greg Johnson 5th Place - Dareon Fuller 6th Place - Michael Weimer	12 th 12 th 12 th 12 th 12 th 9 th 10 th	26-10 16-14 16-21 18-16 20-16 20-19	North Central Lawrence North Cathedral Arsenal Tech Arlington Bishop Chatard
160 Results 1st Place - Tyler Willis 2nd Place - Michael Taylor 3rd Place - William Clinkscales 4th Place - Patrick Rivelli 5th Place - Randy Burnett 6th Place - Damon Brooks	11 th 12 th 11 th 12 th 12 th 11 th	36-0 19-5 12-4 30-8 27-8 8-8	Cathedral Lawrence Central North Central Bishop Chatard Arsenal Tech Lawrence North
171 Results 1st Place - Mike Smith 2nd Place - Brandon Douthitt 3rd Place - Maxx Hamm 4th Place - Kyle Sprunger 5th Place - Noah Perdue 6th Place - Alex Riley	12 th 12 th 12 th 11 th 9 th 9	38-1 23-12 22-16 23-14 19-16 2-6	North Central Lawrence North Cathedral Bishop Chatard Arlington Lawrence Central
189 Results 1st Place - Jeremy Haskett 2nd Place - Joe Fehribach 3rd Place - Darrell Hogue 4th Place - John White 5th Place - Fabian Castle-Church 6th Place - Desean Mills	12 th 12 th 10 th 10 th 11 th 9 th	35-3 32-4 10-11 12-18 15-18 12-21	Lawrence North Bishop Chatard North Central Cathedral Broad Ripple Arlington
215 Results 1st Place - Wesley Bernard 2nd Place - Joshua Jones 3rd Place - Alex Bill 4th Place - Anton Craig 5th Place - Steven Cox 6th Place - Rayshawn Smith	9 th 11 th 11 th 11 th 10 th	31-8 31-7 29-9 15-8 5-9 7-20	Cathedral Broad Ripple Bishop Chatard Lawrence North Lawrence Central Howe Academy

285 Results

1st Place - Willie Henson	12 th	32-0	North Central
2nd Place - Eric Thigpen	12 th	20-3	Lawrence Central
3rd Place - Eric Deitchman	12 th	28-6	Bishop Chatard
4th Place - Levi Kinney	11 th	27-10	Cathedral
5th Place - Dustin Feltner	10 th	29-9	Scecina
6th Place - Deon Lockhart	11 th	12-22	Lawrence North

Team Scores

1.	Lawrence North	236
2.	Cathedral	212.5
3.	North Central	174
4.	Lawrence Central	136
5.	Bishop Chatard	117.5
6.	Arsenal Tech	97
7.	Broad Ripple	56
8.	Scecina	48
9.	Manual	31
10.	Howe Academy	24
11.	Arlington	20.5

Officials:

- 1. Jim Hoover
- James Myers
 Wade Wells
- 4. Michael Harlow